DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE
for all plastic components in contact of food

We hereby confirm that all plastic components in contact of food of the following products

COMANDANTE (MKIIl) C40 NITRO BLADE
COMANDANTE (MKIIl) C40 IRONHEART

comply with the legal regulations laid down in the european plastic regulation (EU) Nr. 10/2011 as well
in regulation (EU) Nr.1935/2004, both as amended.

When used as specified, the overall migration as well as the specific migration do not exceed the legal
limits. The testing was performed according to regulation (EU) Nr. 10/2011.

The materials and raw materials used comply with plastic regulation (EU) Nr. 10/2011. The following
substances subject to limitations and/or specification are used in the above mentioned product:

Name of substance Restriction
1,3- Butadien < 0,01 mglkg
Vinylacetat < 0,02 mg/kg
4-Bis(octylthiomethyl)-6-methylphenol < 0,2 mg/kg
Octadecyl-3-(3,5-di-tert.-butyl-4-hydroxyphenyl)propionat < 0,3 mg/kg
1,1,1-Trimethylolpropan < 0,2 mg/kg
2,2 4,4-Tetramethylcyclobutane-1,3-diol < 5 mg/kg
Zinc ' < 0,02 mglkg

Note on dual use substances:
Substances also approved as food additives do not migrate or are contained in marginal quantities
only so that they do not display any technological effect in case of migration.

Specification of the intended use or restrictions:

- Types of food or processes for which the material is suitable:
Coffee, tea, herbs, grain

- Type of food or processes for which the material is not suitable:
alcoholic foodstuffs

23 jﬂw
1/2 DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE C40

COMANDANTE GRINDER TECHNOLOGY
BB Coffee Company GmbH & Co KG
Kapellenstrasse 9
82008 Unterhaching

exs nordic as
strandvejen 100
dk - 2900 hellerup
VAT DK28900732

www.exsnordic.com
info@exsnordic.com
+45 70 251152



- Test conditions: Simulants A and B (10% ethanol und 3% acetic acid) and the alternative
simulants 95% ethanol und iso-Octan

- Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to determine the compliance oft he
material or article: Surface to volume ratio = 5 dm"2 Ikg food

A functional barrier mode from plastic is not used in the above mentioned product.

Traceability of the product is ensured according to regulation (EG) Nr. 1935/2004 via the number of
the invoice issued by BB Coffee Company GmbH & Co KG.

This declaration is valid for the product as described and delivered by us. The verification of
compliance was performed based on the rules set out in Regulation (EU) No 10/2011; according to
which the product complies with the legal requirements subject to adherence to the stated conditions
for the contact with food. In case of deviating food contact conditions, it is up to the user to verify the
suitability.

Undorhadi o /épf\mw\; ¥er 4 7

Place, Date, Slgl@ture

( Beron BRAWVE  CED )

=COMANDANTE=

BB COFFEE COMPANY
GMBH & CO.KG
Kapellenstr. g - 82008 Unterhaching
Tel: 089/20 20 86 87 20 - Fax: 089/20 2086 87 99
info@comandante-grinder.com
www.comandante-grinder.com

Validity: until revocation and renewal

2/2 DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE C40

COMANDANTE GRINDER TECHNOLOGY
BB Coffee Company GmbH & Co KG
Kapellenstrasse 9
82008 Unterhaching

exs nordic as
strandvejen 100
dk - 2900 hellerup
VAT DK28900732

www.exsnordic.com
info@exsnordic.com
+45 70 251152



